

BID TAB

PROJECT: J. CUNNINGHAM DITCH DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

BID OPEN: JANUARY 23, 2020

COMPLETION DATE: SEPTEMBER 19, 2020

							KYLE J. SHERMAN EXC. 23681 DUNBRIDGE ROAD PERRYSBURG, OH 43551	GREAT LAKES DEMOLITION CO. 1787 SR 510 VICKERY, OH 43464	SCHOEN, INC. 200 S. WESTWOOD AVE TOLEDO, OH 43607	GEO. GRADEL CO. 3135 FRONT ST TOLEDO, OH 43605	BUCKEYE EXC. & CONST. 191 STATE ROUTE 61 EAST NORWALK, OH 44857					
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
ROADWAY																
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LUMP	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,292.00	\$26,292.00	\$21,683.09	\$21,683.09	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
2	202	WALL REMOVED	75	FEET	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$19.36	\$1,452.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$11.00	\$825.00	\$10.00	\$750.00
3	202	21" PIPE REMOVED	42	FEET	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$40.00	\$1,680.00	\$24.07	\$1,010.94	\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$19.60	\$823.20	\$6.00	\$252.00
4	202	FENCE REMOVED	175	FEET	\$14.00	\$2,450.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$11.41	\$1,996.75	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$21.00	\$3,675.00	\$4.00	\$700.00
5	202	EX CATCH BASIN REMOVED	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$811.03	\$1,622.06	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$680.00	\$1,360.00	\$260.00	\$520.00
6	203	EXCAVATION	12	CU YD	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$7.60	\$91.20	\$31.00	\$372.00
7	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	514	CU YD	\$25.00	\$12,850.00	\$16.00	\$8,224.00	\$30.59	\$15,723.26	\$20.00	\$10,280.00	\$28.50	\$14,649.00	\$22.00	\$11,308.00
8	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	22	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$66.00	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$97.37	\$2,142.14	\$5.00	\$110.00	\$1.30	\$28.60	\$1.50	\$33.00
ROADWAY TOTAL:						\$43,691.00		\$40,716.00		\$45,810.24		\$32,730.00		\$61,452.00		\$49,935.00
EROSION CONTROL																
9	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1750	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.80	\$3,150.00	\$1.25	\$2,187.50	\$2.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.60	\$2,800.00	\$5.00	\$8,750.00
10	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.16	TON	\$1,000.00	\$160.00	\$1,200.00	\$192.00	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$650.00	\$104.00	\$400.00	\$64.00
11	659	WATER	9.5	M GAL	\$30.00	\$285.00	\$50.00	\$475.00	\$1.00	\$9.50	\$50.00	\$475.00	\$1.00	\$9.50	\$40.00	\$380.00
12	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	88	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$176.00	\$2.50	\$220.00	\$1.25	\$110.00	\$1.25	\$110.00	\$1.60	\$140.80	\$5.00	\$440.00
13	832	EROSION CONTROL	1000	EACH	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
EROSION CONTROL TOTAL:						\$5,121.00		\$5,037.00		\$3,387.00		\$5,285.00		\$4,054.30		\$10,634.00
PAVEMENT																
14	301	6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22, AS PER PLAN	4	CU YD	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,266.77	\$5,067.08	\$775.00	\$3,100.00	\$780.00	\$3,120.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00
15	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	2	CU YD	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,969.55	\$3,939.10	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$930.00	\$1,860.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00
PAVEMENT TOTAL:						\$3,000.00		\$5,200.00		\$9,006.18		\$4,900.00		\$4,980.00		\$3,360.00
DRAINAGE																
16	811	4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	40	FEET	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$28.28	\$1,131.20	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$64.00	\$2,560.00
17	811	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	60	FEET	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$16.00	\$960.00	\$37.43	\$2,245.80	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.50	\$510.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
18	811	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	12	FEET	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$112.06	\$1,344.72	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$56.00	\$672.00
19	811	24" X 38" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	48	FEET	\$190.00	\$9,120.00	\$150.00	\$7,200.00	\$128.40	\$6,163.20	\$175.00	\$8,400.00	\$125.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,200.00
20	811	24" X 38" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	636	FEET	\$170.00	\$108,120.00	\$100.00	\$63,600.00	\$106.78	\$67,912.08	\$120.00	\$76,320.00	\$95.00	\$60,420.00	\$125.00	\$79,500.00

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	KYLE J. SHERMAN EXC.	GREAT LAKES DEMOLITION CO.	SCHOEN, INC.	GEO. GRADEL CO.	BUCKEYE EXC. & CONST.					
							23681 DUNBRIDGE ROAD PERRYSBURG, OH 43551	1787 SR 510 VICKERY, OH 43464	200 S. WESTWOOD AVE TOLEDO, OH 43607	3135 FRONT ST TOLEDO, OH 43605	191 STATE ROUTE 61 EAST NORWALK, OH 44857	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE
21	811	CATCH BASIN 2-5	2	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,872.06	\$5,744.12	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,720.00	\$7,440.00
22	811	CATCH BASIN 2-6	3	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,981.37	\$8,944.11	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00
23	811	INSPECTON WELL	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$811.03	\$811.03	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
		DRAINAGE TOTAL:				\$140,520.00		\$89,640.00		\$94,296.26		\$102,860.00		\$87,690.00		\$112,422.00
		MISCELLANEOUS														
24	607	FENCE, CHAIN LINK	45	FEET	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$12.50	\$562.50	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	\$86.00	\$3,870.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00
25	607	FENCE, WOOD PRIVACY	130	FEET	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.00	\$43.00	\$5,590.00	\$56.00	\$7,280.00
26	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,084.12	\$3,084.12	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,677.00	\$3,677.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
27	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYI	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,994.12	\$3,994.12	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,663.70	\$3,663.70	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
28	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,610.31	\$10,610.31	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
29	630	REMOVAL, STORAGE OR RE-ERECTION OF SIGN AND SUPPORTS	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,322.06	\$2,322.06	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
30	638	8" WATER MAIN AND 4-45° BENDS	15	FEET	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$171.97	\$2,579.55	\$490.00	\$7,350.00	\$1,230.00	\$18,450.00	\$220.00	\$3,300.00
		MISCELLANEOUS TOTAL:				\$32,375.00		\$35,200.00		\$25,752.66		\$42,750.00		\$39,600.70		\$23,080.00
		PROJECT TOTAL:				\$224,707.00		\$175,793.00		\$178,252.34		\$188,525.00		\$197,777.00		\$199,431.00

BID TAB

PROJECT: J. CUNNINGHAM DITCH DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

BID OPEN: JANUARY 23, 2020

COMPLETION DATE: SEPTEMBER 19, 2020

							CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC. 1913 NEBRASKA AVE TOLEDO, OH 43607		GEDDIS PAVING & EXC. 1019 WAMBA AVE TOLEDO, OH 43607		E.R. ZEILER EXC., INC. 125 W. SUBSTATION RD TEMPERANCE, MI 48182		HANK'S PLUMBING & HEATING 2000 THE BLUFFS TOLEDO, OH 43615		<i>Non-Responsive</i> SALENBIEN TRUCKING & EXC. 9217 ANN ARBOR RD DUNDEE, MI 48131	
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
ROADWAY																
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LUMP	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,300.00	\$22,300.00		
2	202	WALL REMOVED	75	FEET	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$17.00	\$1,275.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00		
3	202	21" PIPE REMOVED	42	FEET	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$25.50	\$1,071.00	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$20.00	\$840.00		
4	202	FENCE REMOVED	175	FEET	\$14.00	\$2,450.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$9.50	\$1,662.50	\$2.00	\$350.00		
5	202	EX CATCH BASIN REMOVED	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		
6	203	EXCAVATION	12	CU YD	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$28.00	\$336.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$300.00		
7	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	514	CU YD	\$25.00	\$12,850.00	\$40.00	\$20,560.00	\$38.00	\$19,532.00	\$17.00	\$8,738.00	\$25.00	\$12,850.00		
8	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	22	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$66.00	\$2.00	\$44.00	\$8.00	\$176.00	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$2.00	\$44.00		
ROADWAY TOTAL:						\$43,691.00		\$47,199.00		\$51,415.00		\$34,980.50		\$38,959.00		
EROSION CONTROL																
9	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1750	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.20	\$2,100.00	\$1.50	\$2,625.00	\$2.00	\$3,500.00	\$2.00	\$3,500.00		
10	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.16	TON	\$1,000.00	\$160.00	\$650.00	\$104.00	\$600.00	\$96.00	\$1,000.00	\$160.00	\$500.00	\$80.00		
11	659	WATER	9.5	M GAL	\$30.00	\$285.00	\$1.00	\$9.50	\$1.00	\$9.50	\$45.00	\$427.50	\$1.00	\$9.50		
12	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	88	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$176.00	\$5.00	\$440.00	\$1.50	\$132.00	\$5.00	\$440.00	\$2.00	\$176.00		
13	832	EROSION CONTROL	1000	EACH	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00		
EROSION CONTROL TOTAL:						\$5,121.00		\$3,653.50		\$3,862.50		\$5,527.50		\$4,765.50		
PAVEMENT																
14	301	6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22, AS PER PLAN	4	CU YD	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00		
15	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	2	CU YD	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00		
PAVEMENT TOTAL:						\$3,000.00		\$3,200.00		\$3,700.00		\$6,000.00		\$2,400.00		
DRAINAGE																
16	811	4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	40	FEET	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$46.00	\$1,840.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00		
17	811	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	60	FEET	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$47.00	\$2,820.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00		
18	811	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	12	FEET	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$58.00	\$696.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$600.00		
19	811	24" X 38" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	48	FEET	\$190.00	\$9,120.00	\$165.00	\$7,920.00	\$146.00	\$7,008.00	\$225.00	\$10,800.00	\$165.00	\$7,920.00		
20	811	24" X 38" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	636	FEET	\$170.00	\$108,120.00	\$155.00	\$98,580.00	\$133.00	\$84,588.00	\$175.00	\$111,300.00	\$140.00	\$89,040.00		

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC.	GEDDIS PAVING & EXC.	E.R. ZEILER EXC., INC.	HANK'S PLUMBING & HEATING	SALENBIEN TRUCKING & EXC.					
							1913 NEBRASKA AVE TOLEDO, OH 43607	1019 WAMBA AVE TOLEDO, OH 43607	125 W. SUBSTATION RD TEMPERANCE, MI 48182	2000 THE BLUFFS TOLEDO, OH 43615	9217 ANN ARBOR RD DUNDEE, MI 48131	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE
21	811	CATCH BASIN 2-5	2	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		
22	811	CATCH BASIN 2-6	3	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,650.00	\$7,950.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00		
23	811	INSPECTON WELL	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		
		DRAINAGE TOTAL:				\$140,520.00		\$122,450.00		\$111,252.00		\$144,500.00		\$116,510.00		
		MISCELLANEOUS														
24	607	FENCE, CHAIN LINK	45	FEET	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$43.00	\$1,935.00	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$55.00	\$2,475.00		
25	607	FENCE, WOOD PRIVACY	130	FEET	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$74.50	\$9,685.00	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$28.00	\$3,640.00		
26	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
27	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYI	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
28	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,512.50	\$4,512.50	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
29	630	REMOVAL, STORAGE OR RE-ERECTION OF SIGN AND SUPPORTS	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$455.00	\$455.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
30	638	8" WATER MAIN AND 4-45° BENDS	15	FEET	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$470.00	\$7,050.00	\$525.00	\$7,875.00	\$6,000.00	\$90,000.00		
		MISCELLANEOUS TOTAL:				\$32,375.00		\$23,482.50		\$34,580.00		\$34,125.00		\$108,115.00		
		PROJECT TOTAL:				\$224,707.00		\$199,985.00		\$204,809.50		\$225,133.00		\$270,749.50		